\$65.00 268744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent		06/27/2011	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaBarge Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	9900A Clayton Road
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2687442	PINNACLE ELECTRONICS
Registration Number:	2696542	PINNACLE ELECTRONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.552.6363

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz

Address Line 1: One U.S. Bank Plaza

Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29	299-31182
----------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiffany L. Schwartz

Signature: /Tiffany L. Schwartz/

REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0290

TRADEMARK

900195662

Date:	06/28/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=Release (LaBarge Electronics 2004	l)#page2.tif l)#page3.tif l)#page4.tif l)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into

as of the signature date below, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking

association located at One U.S. Bank Plaza, St. Louis, Missouri 63101, as Agent, in favor of

LaBarge Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower").

The Agent hereby discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Borrower any and all

right, title and interest it has in and to the patents, trademarks, service marks, trademark or

service mark registrations, trade names, trade styles, brand names, and licenses of Borrower,

including without limitation, common law rights and those listed on Schedules A through E

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and further hereby releases the following:

PATENT, TRADEMARK, AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT dated

February 17, 2004, recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No.

2954/0144 on April 21, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest

to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the signature date below.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

Signature

TRMOTHY

Printed Name and Title

Date

1

5358969.2

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

None.

5358969.2

2

SCHEDULE B

United States Patent Applications

Application or Serial No.

Patents in Process

None.

5358969.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0294

3

SCHEDULE C

United States Trademarks

TRADEMARK	U.S. Registration No.	Serial No.	Current Status
PINNACLE ELECTRONICS &	2,687,442	76/348,207	Cancelled
Design			
PINNACLE ELECTRONICS	2,696,542	76/314,983	Cancelled

4

5358969.2

REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0295

SCHEDULE D

United States Trademark Applications

Application No.

Date Filed

<u>Mark</u>

None.

5358969.2

5

SCHEDULE E

Licenses

None.

5358969.2

RECORDED: 06/28/2011